DBAACUA87

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)	<u>,</u>			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



700269024067

02/04/15--01015--001 **52.50

2015 FEB -4 PH 12: 28

FEB 1 2 2015) BRUCE

GODFREY##KAHNs.c.

780 NORTH WATER STREET MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3590

TEL - 414.273.3500 FAX - 414.273.5198

www - GKLAW.COM

February 3, 2015

Via Federal Express

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Volcano NH Fund, LP

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed is a check for \$52.50 made payable to the Florida Department of State which represents the filing fees for the following document:

Amendment to Certificate of Authority for Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership for Volcano NH Fund, LP which changed its name to Volcano Fund, LP.

Also enclosed is a certified copy of the Amendment filed in Delaware.

If you have any questions or need anything further, please contact me at 414-283

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Kathy A. Hayes

Paralegal

Enclosures

13001913.1

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

appears on the records of the Florida De	or limited liability limited partnership as it partment of State is: ONH Fund, LP		
2. The jurisdiction of its formation is:	Delaware		
3. The date the entity was authorized to	transact business in Florida is: October 8,	2013	
limited partnership, enter the new name:	of the limited partnership or limited liability eano Fund, LP		
Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limite Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership or LLLP.	ed Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. ip suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P.		
each general partner:	al partner(s), list the name and business address of		
Name:	Business Address:		
N/A	· .		
		2015	-
	75 (71) 27 (71) 17 (72)	FE8	
	SERVY Year	4-4	
	سرند ص	P	
	S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S -	$\dot{\Omega}$	Carr.
	A10 V	28	

 6. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:					
N/A					
	elete an election to	be a limited liability limited			
		y limited partnership. ry limited partnership.			
9. Attached is an original certifica aforementioned amendment(s), du records in the jurisdiction under the	ly authenticated by	the official having custody of			
10. Effective date, if other than th (Effective date cannot be prior to nor mod Department of State.)	e date of filing: re than 90 days after the	February 15, 2015 date this document is filed by the F	lorida		
Signature of a general partner: Typed or printed name:			STOKETARY OF	2015 FEB -4 P)	
Marc Zuccaro Filing Fee: Certified Copy (optional):	\$52.50 \$52.50		STATE FLORIDA	PH 12: 28	
Certificate of Status (optional):	\$8.75				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VOLCANO NH FUND, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VOLCANO NH FUND, LP" TO "VOLCANO FUND, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 8:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

5403994 8100

150131854

AUTHENT CATION: 2087123

DATE: 02-02-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:49 AM 12/23/2014 FILED 08:49 AM 12/23/2014 SRV 141576836 - 5403994 FILE

VOLCANO NH FUND, LP

STATE OF DELAWARE

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Volcano QR Fund, LP, as amended by that certain Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership dated March 26, 2014, pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Volcano NH Fund, LP.

SECOND: Article "First" of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended to read

as follows:

"First: The name of the limited partnership is Volcano Fund, LP."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Second Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership this <u>18</u>day of December, 2014.

Target Investors GP, LLC, General Partner

By: Part 3 www.
Name: Robert Zuccaro

Title: Manager

12678756.1